
 
 
ATTENDEE EMAIL  TWITTER AFFILIATION 
Sumi Aggarwal sumi@revealnews.org @SumiAgg Reveal/Center for Investigative Reporting 

Olawale Ajayi olawaleajayim3@gmail.com @walexmultimediaconcepts Walex Multimedia Concept 

Ambreen Ali ambreenwrites@gmail.com @ambreenali Freelance 

Joe Amditis amditisj@montclair.edu @jsamditis Center for Cooperative Media 

Eliza Anyangwe elizaanyangwe@tbij.com @elizatalks The Bureau of Investigative Journalism 

Maria Archangelo marchangelo@chalkbeat.org @MariaArchangelo Chalkbeat Inc. 

Sylvia Baber BaberS@wnet.org N/A WNET 

Leslie Barbaro leslie@lesliebarbaro.com @barbaro_pics (Insta) Leslie Barbaro 

Matthew Barraclough matthew.barraclough@bbc.co.uk @M_R_Barra BBC 

Steve Beatty steve.beatty@automattic.com @iamstevebeatty Newspack, a project of Wordpress.com 

Melissa Begay mbegay@nativepublicmedia.org @NativePublicMed Native Public Media 

Courtney Bengtson cbengtson@wichitacf.org @cl_bengtson Wichita Community Foundation 

Josephine Bennett jbennett@gpb.org @josephinetheb Georgia Public Broadcasting 

Mark Berkey-Gerard berkey-gerard@rowan.edu @mabege Rowan University 

Ellen Berkovitch eberkgm@gmail.com @adobeairstream Self employed 

Jeremy Bernfeld jeremyb@wamu.org jeremybernfeld Guns & America/WAMU 

Michelle Bjork bjorkm@phillynews.com @michellebjork The Philadelphia Inquirer 

Purple Blackwell Purplequeen@pqradio1.com @I’mPurple_Queen PQRADIO1.COM 

Thomas Blackwell Pqradio1@pqradio1.com @Tommyblackwell_ PQRADIO1.COM 

Heather Blakeslee heather@redpenarts.com @hblakeslee Root Quarterly 

Debbie Blankenship blankenship_dr@mercer.edu @deb_blankenship Center for Collaborative Journalism 

David Boardman dboardman@temple.edu @dlboardman Temple University 

Heather Bryant heather@projectfacet.org @HBCompass Project Facet 

Alison Burdo alisonburdo@u.northwestern.edu @newsburd Philadelphia Business Journal 

Glenn Burkins gburkins@qcitymetro.com N/A QCity Metro 

Malcolm Burnley malcolm@fullerproject.org @malcolmburnley The Fuller Project 

Naeema Campbell N/A @naeemac Geraldine R Dodge Foundation 

Kimberley Cartwright N/A @cartwrightkimbe WNCU 

Neil Chase neil@calmatters.org @Chaseneil CALmatters 

Jessica Clark jessica@dotconnectorstudio.com @beyondbroadcast Dot Connector Studio 

Gretjen Clausing gretjen@phillycam.org @phillycam PhillyCAM 

Carrie Coogan carriecoogan@kclibrary.org @coogancarrie Kansas City Public Library 

Letrell Crittenden Crittendell@philau.edu @Ldeshan Thomas Jefferson University 

Michael Davis michaeldavis@solutionsjournalism.org @madavis2u Solutions Journalism Network 

William P. Davis N/A @williampd The New York Times 

Molly de Aguiar molly@independencemedia.org @MollydeAguiar Independence Public Media Foundation 

Dawn DeAngelis ddeangelis@nhpbs.org @nhpubcaster New Hampshire PBS 

Fernando Diaz fdiaz@chicagoreporter.com @thefuturewasnow The Chicago Reporter 

Nichole Dobo dobo@hechignerreport.org @nicholedobo The Hechinger Report 

Jennifer Dorroh jdorroh@icfj.org @jendorroh International Center for Journalists 
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Christopher Dunne Cedunne88@gmail.com @Cdunne Independence Public Media Foundation 

Jeremy Evans jeremy@neweconomy.net @NewEconomics New Economy Coalition 

Cynthia Farrar cynthia@purplestates.tv @cynfarr Purple States LLC 

Eli Feghali eli@neweconomy.net @efeghali New Economy Coalition 

Rebecca Forman rebecca@lenfestinstitute.org N/A The Lenfest Institute for Journalism 

Kim Fox kfox@philly.com @kimfox The Philadelphia Inquirer 

Jim Friedlich jim@lenfestinstitute.org @jimfriedlich The Lenfest Institute for Journalism 

Jean Friedman-Rudovsky jean@resolvephilly.org @jeannyfr Resolve Philadelphia 

Mark Fuerst mark@publicmediafutures.org @markfuerst Wyncote Foundation 

Carolyn Gearig carolyn@whereby.us @carolyngearig WhereBy.Us 

Lisa Gibbs lgibbs@ap.org @lisagibbs954 Associated Press 

Rachel Glickhouse rachel.glickhouse@propublica.org @riogringa ProPublica 

Lori Jane Gliha lorigliha@rmpbs.org @ljgliha Rocky Mountain PBS 

Teresa Gorman tgorman@democracyfund.org @gteresa Democracy Fund 

Vanessa Maria Graber vanessa@phillycam.org @wppmfm PhillyCAM 

Sonya Green green_sn@mercer.edu @aboutsonya Center for Collaborative Journalism 

Yoni Greenbaum yonig@wlvt.org @Yonigre PBS39/WPPT 

Liza Gross delaney@solutionsjournalism.org N/A Solutions Journalism Network 

Zosette Guir zguir@dptv.org @DPTVOneDetroit DPTV 

Hilda Gurdian hgurdian@lanoticia.com N/A La Noticia 

Sarah Gustavus sarah@solutionsjournalism.org @sarahgustavus Solutions Journalism Network 

Brennan Hafner brennanhafner@gmail.com @BrennanHafner American Univ. Journalism and Digital Storytelling 

Susan Haig sh@CivicStory.org @se2haig CivicStory 

Anna Hall 1.anna.hall@gmail.com N/A First Draft News 

Burt Herman burt@lenfestinstitute.org @burtherman Lenfest Institute for Journalism 

John Hernandez jhernandez@apmreports.org @johnhrnndz APM Reports 

Adriene Hill ahill@scpr.org @adrienehill California Dream collaboration 

Ethan Holland eholland@wboc.com @ethan Draper Media 

Darryl Holliday darryl@citybureau.org @city_bureau City Bureau 

Sundra Hominik SHominik@macon.com @SHominik McClatcht/Georgia 

Jeff Hornstein jhornstein@economyleague.org @Jmhornstein Economy League of Greater Philadelphia 

Feather Houstoun featherhoustoun@gmail.com N/A Wyncote Foundation 

Meghan Hoyer mhoyer@ap.org @meghanhoyer The Associated Press 

Chen Huang huangchen2020@gmail.com @huangchen0812 Caixin 

Alex Jackson a.jackson@digital-science.com @alexkeysjackson Digital Science 

Sabine Jansen sajj@protonmail.com N/A Lantigua Williams & Co. 

Dru Oja Jay dru@dru.ca @druojajay Populus 

Hope Johnson hopecaneel@gmail.com @hopecaneel Freelance 

Christina Johnson cjohnson@tworivertimes.com @tworivertimes The Two River Times 

Jiquanda Johnson Editor@flintbeat.com @Flintbeat Flint Beat 

Alison Jones alison.jones@duke.edu @ajonesnews Duke University 

Jo Ellen Kaiser joellen@jgksf.com @jgksf jgksf Consulting 

#collaborativej       ​List updated as of 10:30 p.m. ET on May 15.       collaborativejournalism.org/summit 



 
Jason Kao jason.kao@columbia.edu @jsonkao Columbia Daily Spectator 

Lauren Katz lauren.katz@vox.com @laur_katz Vox Media 

Jonathan Kealing jonathan@inn.org @JKealing Institute for Nonprofit News 

Anna Kegler N/A @annakegler Democracy Fund 

Scott Klein scott.klein@propublica.org @kleinmatic ProPublica 

Magdalena Konieczna magda@temple.edu @magdakon Temple University 

Chris Krewson chris.krewson@gmail.com @ckrewson Spirited Media 

Jessica Kutz N/A @jkutzie High Country News 

Ulrike Langer langer25@gmail.com @ulrikelanger medialdigital 

Eve Pearlman evedpearlman@gmail.com @spaceship_media Spaceship Media 

Leslie Lapides llapides@csjournalism.org @LLapides Center for Sustainable Journalism 

Antionette Lee arleeonair@gmail.com @arleeonair KYW Newsradio 

Amy Lehtonen alehtonen@wcnc.com N/A WCNC-TV (NBC) 

David Lesher dave@calmatters.org @davelesher CALmatters 

Joseph Lichterman joseph@lenfestinstitute.org @ylichterman Lenfest Institute 

Alyssa Lidman lyssalid@gmail.com @Alyssa_Lidman Famished Frog 

Joy Lin jlin@cpb.org @joyindc Corporation for Public Broadcasting 

Donna Liu editors@civicstory.org @civicstory CivicStory 

Lorra Lynch Jones lolynch@13wmaz.com @lorralynchjones WMAZ/TEGNA 

Neil Mara neilmaranc@gmail.com @neilmara1 Charlotte Journalism Collaborative 

Syreeta Martin Empowered@SincerelySyreeta.com @SincerelyReeta WURD Radio 

Estephani Martinez ecanonews@gmail.com @estephanicano CUNY 

Muira McCammon muira.mccammon@asc.upenn.edu @muira_mccammon Annenberg School for Communication 

Kirstin McCudden info@freedom.press @uspresstracker Freedom of the Press Foundation 

Carrie Melago cmelago@chalkbeat.org @carriemelago Chalkbeat 

Lucia Mesquita lucia.mesquita2@mail.dcu.ie @luciamesquita Dublin City University 

Dale Mezzacappa dalemezz@aol.com @dalemezz Philadelphia Public School Notebook 

Linda Miller lmiller@mpr.org @linda_pinsight American Public Media | Minnesota Public Radio 

Lila Mills Lmills@neighborhoodgrants.org @NeighborUpCLE Neighborhood Connections 

Diana Montano dmontano@revealnews.org @_multimediana Reveal 

Brielle Morgan brielle@thediscourse.ca @briellemimi The Discourse 

Michael Morisy michael@muckrock.com @MuckRock MuckRock 

Clara Morris czm@bkreader.com @TheBKReader The Brooklyn Reader 

Michael Murphy mmurphy@clevefdn.org @clevefoundation Cleveland Foundation 

Asraa Mustufa amustufa@chicagoreporter.com @asraareports The Chicago Reporter 

Kate Myers Kate.myers@firstlook.org @TheKateMyers First Look Media Works 

Kofi Myler Kofimyler@brownimpact.com @Kofimyler Brown Impact Media Group 

Aubrey Nagle aubrey@resolvephilly.org @aubsn Resolve Philadelphia 

Andre Natta andre@lenfestinstitute.org @acnatta Lenfest Local Lab 

Alexandra Nunzi allie@graceandgloryyoga.com @allienunzi The Leadership Studio 

Erin O'Hanlon erin.ohanlon@stockton.edu @adaptiveac Stockton University 

Akoto Ofori-Atta akoto@thetrace.org @ko_616 The Trace 
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Lu Ortiz Perez luortiz@nvalabs.org @LuOrtiz NVALAbs 

Laura Otto ottol@mtmary.edu @lottoprof Mount Mary University 

Erika Owens erika@opennews.org @erika_owens OpenNews 

Yunus Emre OZER 1yunusemreozer@gmail.com @MrBioPolitician TRT WORLD 

Theta Pavis thetapavis@gmail.com @ThetaPavis New Jersey City University 

Aron Pilhofer aron.pilhofer@temple.edu @pilhofer Temple university 

Elaine Piniat Elaine.piniat@newsday.com @epiniat Newsday 

Bernadette Placky bplacky@climatecentral.org @bernadettewoods Climate Central 

Kyle Plantz kplantz@sciencenews.org @kylejplantz Science News 

Melanie Plenda Melanie.Plenda@collaborativenh.org @NewsGranite Granite State News Collaborative 

Michelle Polyak admin@dotconnectorstudio.com @dotcostudio Dot Connector Studio 

Caroline Porter caroline.ralstin.porter@gmail.com @carolineporter Shorenstein Ctr. on Media, Politics and Public Policy 

Tracie Powell tracie.powell@gmail.com @TMPowell Democracy Fund 

Chastity Pratt cpratt@bridgemi.com @cprattmedia Bridge Michigan/Detroit Journalism Cooperative 

Martin Pratt info@yourblack.news @lmjpratt ecoWURD 

Jennifer Preston miamtemp@kf.org @jenniferpreston Knight Foundation 

Jane Primerano jprim7@netscape.net @ReporterJane2 jpdwrite Freelance Writing and Editing 

Anna Proffitt aproffitt@nypublicradio.org @AnnaPProffitt New York Public Radio 

Bruce Putterman bputterman@ctmirror.org @ctmirror CT Mirror 

Mebane Rash mrash@ednc.org @Mebane_Rash EducationNC 

Hasson Rashid hasson.rashid@gmail.com @HassonJRashid CCTV Cambridge,MA 

Sonja Reis sonjareis@gmail.com @reis_sonja Bridge Pittsburgh 

Emma Restrepo emmarestrepo@gmail.com @DosPuntosEmma DosPuntos Radio Program 

Aimee Rinehart aimee@firstdraftnews.com @aimeetwoee First Draft 

Mike Rispoli mrispoli@freepress.net @rispolimike News Voices, Free Press 

Carolyn Robinson carolyn@solutionsjournalism.org @carolynworld Solutions Journalism Network 

Mark Rosenberger mark.rosenberger@ideastream.org @MRosenberger60 ideastream 

Jack Rosenberry dr.jack.rosenberry@gmail.com @jackrosenberry St. John Fisher College 

Toby Rosenthal toby.rosenthal@stockton.edu @stocktoncommst1 Stockton University 

Karen Rundlet rundlet@knightfoundation.org @kbmiami Knight Foundation 

Alec Saelens alec.saelens@gmail.com @alecsaelens Membership Puzzle Project 

Evan Sanchez sanchez.evan@gmail.com @evansanchez ThisIsAC 

Maher Sattar mahertips@gmail.com @mahersattar CBS Interactive 

Angilee Shah angshah@cal.berkeley.edu @angshah Angilee Shah LLC 

Linda Shaw linda@solutionsjournalism.org @LShawTalk Solutions Journalism Network 

Peter Sherlock peter.sherlock@bbc.co.uk @petesherlock79 BBC 

Katherine Siemon ksiemon@plaind.com @klslong1 The Plain Dealer 

Mikhael Simmonds mikhael@solutionsjournalism.org @mikswrites Solutions Journalism Network 

Matt Skoufalos matt@njpen.com @NJ_Pen NJ Pen 

Daran Smith dsmith@nypublicradio.org N/A New York Public Radio 

Manuel Smith manuelsmith@gmail.com @manuelsmith Philadelphia Association of Black Journalists 

Eugene Sonn esonn@whyy.org @eugenesonn WHYY 
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Roxann Stafford roxann@lenfestinstitute.org @jroxann Knight-Lenfest Local News Transformation Fund 

Karl Stark kstark@phillynews.com @kwstark Philadelphia Inquirer 

Allison Stevens allison.stevens@gmail.com @AllisonKStevens Capitol Corps 

Tom Stites tom@tomstites.com @tomstites Banyan Project 

Sarah Stonbely stonbelys@montclair.edu @SarahStonbely Center for Cooperative Media 

Sandra Svoboda ssvoboda@dptv.org @DETSandra Detroit Public Television 

Annie Talbot atalbot@lapresse.ca N/A Fondation La Presse 

Leezel Tanglao leezeltanglao@gmail.com @leezeltanglao Associated Press/StatFury 

Maddie Taterka maddie@bonfire.coop @madderka Bonfire Media Collective 

Rick Thames thamesr@queens.edu N/A James L. Knight School of Communication 

Wendi Thomas wendicthomas@mlk50.com @wendi_c_thomas MLK50 

Vincent Thompson mediamancomm@gmail.com @mediamancomm Philadelphia Association of Black Journalists 

Deirtra Thompson deirtrathompson@gmail.com @deirtra Independent/Student 

Cheryl Thompson-Morton cheryl@lenfestinstitute.org @cthompsonmorton The Lenfest Institute for Journalism 

Andres Torres antorres@mccormickfoundation.org @torresrandres Robert R. McCormick Foundation 

Afea Tucker afeatucker@yahoo.com @Itsaahfeeah PABJ 

John Upton jupton@climatecentral.org @Johnupton Climate Central 

Meghan Van Dyk N/A @meghanvandyk Geraldine R. Dodge Foundation 

Kristine Villanueva adriana@spaceshipmedia.org @kristine_ish Center for Public Integrity 

Gerry Wang N/A N/A Wyncote Foundation 

Mia Warren warren.mia@gmail.com @Sarcasmia22 Feeling My Flo Podcast 

Wendy Warren wendy.warren@nbcuni.com @WendyWarren NBC10 / Telemundo62 

Mike Wassenaar mwassenaar@allcommunitymedia.org @mikewassenaar Alliance for Community Media 

David Williams david@thephiladelphiacitizen.org @davidmintowilly The Philadelphia Citizen 

Vanessa Wiltshire wiltshire.vanessa@abc.net.au @vanessa_wil ABC 

James Yarbrough publisher@goqnotes.com N/A QNotes 

Christine Zirneklis czirneklis@ngs.org @cazzirneklis National Geographic 

Ariel Zirulnick ariel@membershippuzzle.org azirulnick Membership Puzzle Project 
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